
 
   

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VARSITY HEAD COACH – Gilbert Hinojosa 

VARSITY ASSISTANT COACH – Gavin Nieto 

ASSISTANT COACH – George Hinojosa Sr.  

ASSISTANT COACH – Nicholas Schuster 

Hanna EaRLY COLLEGE HIGH SCHOOL 

32-6A 

2025 VARSITY BASEBALL SCHEDULE 

DATE                  DAY                      OPPONENT    GAME DETAILS            TIME 

 02/01/25               Saturday                  Pace          Scrimmage @ Pace HS        11:00 AM 

 02/04/25               Tuesday                  Raymondville          Scrimmage (Home)              6:00 PM 

 02/07/25    Friday          Alumni           Alumni Scrimmage (Home)    7:00 PM 

 02/11/25               Tuesday                  Valley View           Scrimmage (Home)     6:30 PM 

 02/14/25               Friday                  St. Joseph / La Villa    Tri-Scrimmage @ La Villa HS    4:30 PM 

02/17/25                Monday                  PSJA           Non-District (@ PSJA HS)   6:30 PM 

02/20 – 02/22/25   Thursday - Saturday    TBD           McAllen Tournament (@ McAllen Memorial)    TBD 

02/25/25                Tuesday                   Weslaco           Non-District (Home)     6:30 PM 

02/27 – 03/01/25   Thursday – Saturday    TBD          Brownsville Tournament (@ TBD)        TBD 

03/04/25    Tuesday          St. Joseph   Non-District (Home)      6:30 PM 

03/07/25   Friday           Mission        Non-District (Home)    6:30 PM 

03/08/25                Saturday           Harlingen South          Non-District (@ Harlingen South HS)            2:00 PM 

03/10/25   Monday           Edinburg           Non-District (@ Edinburg HS)   7:00 PM 

03/17/25    Monday                    Edinburg North          Non-District (@ Edinburg North)    1:00 PM 

03/18/25   Tuesday         La Joya                 Non-District (Home)                                2:00 PM  

03/20/25    Thursday         Edinburg North             Non-District (Home)     11:00 AM 

 

DATE                  DAY                      OPPONENT    GAME DETAILS            TIME 

03/25/25  Tuesday                  San Benito    District game (@ San Benito HS)       6:30 PM 

03/28/25  Friday                  Veterans      District game (Home)                      6:30 PM 

04/01/25  Tuesday                       Harlingen        District game (@ Keys Academy)                    6:30 PM 

04/08/25  Tuesday         Los Fresnos                              District game (Home)                      6:30 PM 

04/11/25   Friday                  San Benito     District game (Home)                                      6:30 PM 

04/15/25  Tuesday                  Veterans    District game (@ Veterans HS)        6:30 PM 

04/17/25  Thursday         Harlingen    District game (Home)                                   6:30 PM 

04/25/25   Friday                  Los Fresnos HS   District game (@ Los Fresnos HS)                    6:30 PM 

 

 INTERIM SUPERINTENDENT - Dr. Jesus H. Chavez  

SCHOOL PRINCIPAL - Blanca Lambarri 

 ATHLETICS DIRECTOR – Gilbert Leal 

ATHLETIC COORDINATOR – Mark Guess 

TRAINERS: Shawn Osowski and Kathy Greer 

 


